

**SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
NEW DELHI**

Ref No. SECI/C&P/WPD/T9/032020/Amendment-03

dated 13.07.2020

Amendment-03 to RfS for Selection of Wind Power Developers for Setting Up Of 2500 MW ISTS-Connected Blended Wind Power Projects in India Under Tariff-Based Competitive Bidding (Tranche-IX)			
RfS No. SECI/C&P/WPD/2500MW/T9/RfS/032020 dated: 20.03.2020			
Sr. No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
Amendments in the RfS document			
1.	3.5.8	The Bidder or any of its Affiliates should not be a willful defaulter to any lender, and that there is no major litigation pending or threatened against the Bidder or any of its Affiliates which are of a nature that could cast a doubt on the ability or the suitability of the Bidder to undertake the Project. The Bidder shall submit an undertaking to this effect as per Format 6.7.	The Bidder or any of its Affiliates should not be a willful defaulter to any lender, and that there is no major litigation pending or threatened against the Bidder or any of its Affiliates which are of a nature that could cast a doubt on the ability or the suitability of the Bidder to undertake the Project. The Bidder shall submit an undertaking to this effect as per Format 6.7. In addition to the above, in order for the bids to be considered responsive for further evaluation, performance of the Bidder should have been satisfactory in earlier project(s) awarded by SECI, if any.